	na / 83 1583
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OME No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OME No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	Rec'd PCT/DT > 9.1.113 2004
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	.e attached original documents of copy thereov.
To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ferdinand SCHMIDT	Name· Hille & Mueller GmbH & Co.
Anette SCHENCK	Name: Hille & Mueller GmbH & Co.
Beate MONSCHEUER	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? XYes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>Am Trippelsberg 48</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Duesseldorf, Germany State: ZIP: DE-40589
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: April 27, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/831,583 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
Adultional numbers are	ched:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Stephen L. Grant	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$-40.00
Internal Address: Oldham & Oldham Co., L.P.A.	
06/25/2001 MMGUYEN 00000144 09831583	
02 FC:581 40.00 GP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	- to see a number:
Street Address: Twin Oaks Estate	8. Deposit account number:
1225 West Market Street	- Lawrenit account)
City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44313-7188	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
	to a true copy of
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in the foregoing information. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	21 JUNE 2001
Stephen L. Grant Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 5
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI	ERCE
(Rev. 6-93) PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark O	ffice
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(ics).	
Hel mut KOSSLERS Dr. Nokolaus FERENCZY	
Annette BORISCH Dr. Werner OLBERDING	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
2. Indite and address of feeering party (165).	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State: ZIP:	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
Street Address: City: State: ZIP:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No X	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
D. D. ((N. (a)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
Yes No X	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No X	

PATENT REEL: 012095 FRAME: 0002 Practitioner's Docket No. 6171-2

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights By: Inventor(s)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION CONTAINED IN PCT APPLICATION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Inventor(s)

Name: Ferdinand SCHMIDT

Address: Kammersrathfeldstrasse 56

DE-40953 Duesseldorf Germany

Nationality: Germany

Name: Anette SCHENCK

Address: Liebigstrasse 23

DE-40479 Duesseldorf

Nationality: Germany

Germany

Name: Beate MONSCHEUER

Address: Kantstrasse 7A

DE-40789 Monheim

Nationality: Germany

Germany

Name: Helmut KOSSLERS

Address: Kirchstrasse 12

DE-41366 Schwalmtal

Nationality: Germany

Germany

(Assignment of Invention Contained in PCT Application--page 1 of 3)

Name: Dr. Nikolaus FERENCZY

Address: Paul-Klee-Strasse 28

DE-47781 Haan

Nationality: Germany

Germany

Name: Annette BORISCH

Address: Charlottenstrasse 33

DE-42105 Wuppertal

Nationality: Germany

Germany

Name: Dr. Werner OLBERDING

Address: Am Feldgen 32

DE-42553 Velbert

Nationality: Germany

Germany

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Name: Hille & Mueller GmbH & Co.

Address: Am Trippelsberg 48

DE-40589 Duesseldorf, Germany

Nationality: Germany

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the **ASSIGNEE** the entire right, title and interest and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) PCT application Serial No. EP99/07961 filed on October 20, 1999 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

(Assignment of Invention Contained in PCT Application--page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 012095 FRAME: 0004 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this day of April 2001.

Ferdinand SCHMIDT

Ferdinand SCHMIDT

Anette SCHENCK

3. Mouscleue

Beate MONSCHEUER

Helmut KOSSLERS

Mikolaus

Dr. Nikolaus FERENCZY

Annette BORISCH

W Olley

(Assignment of Invention Contained in PCT Application--page 3 of 3)

PATENT RECORDED: 06/21/2001 REEL: 012095 FRAME: 0005